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Case Processing Summary

136 100,0% 0 ,0% 136 100,0%

136 100,0% 0 ,0% 136 100,0%

136 100,0% 0 ,0% 136 100,0%

136 100,0% 0 ,0% 136 100,0%

136 100,0% 0 ,0% 136 100,0%

120 88,2% 16 11,8% 136 100,0%

136 100,0% 0 ,0% 136 100,0%

125 91,9% 11 8,1% 136 100,0%

125 91,9% 11 8,1% 136 100,0%

136 100,0% 0 ,0% 136 100,0%

136 100,0% 0 ,0% 136 100,0%

136 100,0% 0 ,0% 136 100,0%

136 100,0% 0 ,0% 136 100,0%

136 100,0% 0 ,0% 136 100,0%

136 100,0% 0 ,0% 136 100,0%

FSE1: Sentimentos e
Emoções-1

FSE2: Sentimentos e
Emoções-2

FRA1: Reacções e
Atitudes-1

FRA2: Reacções e
Atitudes-2

FRA3: Reacções e
Atitudes-3

FIF3: Interacção
Familiar-3

FAI1: Adaptação
Intrafamiliar/Mudanças-1

FAI2: Adaptação
Intrafamiliar/Mudanças-2

FAI3: Adaptação
Intrafamiliar/Mudanças-3

FAI4: Adaptação
Intrafamiliar/Mudanças-4

FAS1: Adaptação
Social/Mudanças-1

FEF1: Expectativas
Futuro-1

FRN1: Reacção
Apoios/Necessidades-1

FRN2: Reacção
Apoios/Necessidades-2

FRN3: Reacção
Apoios/Necessidades-3

N Percent N Percent N Percent

Valid Missing Total

Cases
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Descriptives

2,0221 ,07272

1,8782

2,1659

1,9632

1,8333

,719

,84809

1,00

4,33

3,33

1,17

,823 ,208

,028 ,413

3,8750 ,09519

3,6867

4,0633

3,9722

4,0000

1,232

1,11014

1,00

5,00

4,00

2,00

-1,039 ,208

,386 ,413

1,5368 ,06675

1,4047

1,6688

1,4183

1,2500

,606

,77849

1,00

5,00

4,00

,94

2,547 ,208

7,960 ,413

3,0018 ,09428

2,8154

3,1883

2,9984

2,7500

1,209

1,09945

1,00

5,00

4,00

1,50

,243 ,208

-,699 ,413

2,4632 ,09786

2,2697

2,6568

2,4036

2,5000

1,302

1,14120

1,00

5,00

4,00

1,50

,414 ,208

-,603 ,413

Mean

Lower Bound

Upper Bound

95% Confidence
Interval for Mean

5% Trimmed Mean

Median

Variance

Std. Deviation

Minimum

Maximum

Range

Interquartile Range

Skewness

Kurtosis

Mean

Lower Bound

Upper Bound

95% Confidence
Interval for Mean

5% Trimmed Mean

Median

Variance

Std. Deviation

Minimum

Maximum

Range

Interquartile Range

Skewness

Kurtosis

Mean

Lower Bound

Upper Bound

95% Confidence
Interval for Mean

5% Trimmed Mean

Median

Variance

Std. Deviation

Minimum

Maximum

Range

Interquartile Range

Skewness

Kurtosis

Mean

Lower Bound

Upper Bound

95% Confidence
Interval for Mean

5% Trimmed Mean

Median

Variance

Std. Deviation

Minimum

Maximum

Range

Interquartile Range

Skewness

Kurtosis

Mean

Lower Bound

Upper Bound

95% Confidence
Interval for Mean

5% Trimmed Mean

Median

Variance

Std. Deviation

Minimum

Maximum

Range

Interquartile Range

Skewness

Kurtosis

FSE1: Sentimentos
e Emoções-1

FSE2: Sentimentos
e Emoções-2

FRA1: Reacções e
Atitudes-1

FRA2: Reacções e
Atitudes-2

FRA3: Reacções e
Atitudes-3

Statistic Std. Error

 



ANEXO VI 

 3

Descriptives

2,0773 ,10235

1,8744

2,2801

1,9924

2,0000

1,152

1,07342

1,00

5,00

4,00

2,00

,861 ,230
,021 ,457

2,3955 ,10637

2,1846

2,6063

2,3384

2,1250

1,245

1,11566

1,00

5,00
4,00

1,75

,593 ,230

-,712 ,457

3,8273 ,12711

3,5753

4,0792

3,9192

4,0000
1,777

1,33313

1,00

5,00

4,00

2,00

-,869 ,230

-,450 ,457

3,2212 ,11112
3,0010

3,4415

3,2441

3,3333

1,358

1,16549

1,00

5,00

4,00

1,67
-,028 ,230

-,998 ,457

1,8318 ,10378

1,6261

2,0375

1,7045

1,5000

1,185

1,08847
1,00

5,00

4,00

1,50

1,486 ,230

1,663 ,457

Mean

Lower Bound

Upper Bound

95% Confidence
Interval for Mean

5% Trimmed Mean
Median

Variance

Std. Deviation

Minimum

Maximum

Range

Interquartile Range

Skewness

Kurtosis
Mean

Lower Bound

Upper Bound

95% Confidence
Interval for Mean

5% Trimmed Mean

Median

Variance

Std. Deviation

Minimum

Maximum

Range
Interquartile Range

Skewness

Kurtosis

Mean

Lower Bound

Upper Bound

95% Confidence
Interval for Mean

5% Trimmed Mean

Median

Variance
Std. Deviation

Minimum

Maximum

Range

Interquartile Range

Skewness

Kurtosis

Mean

Lower Bound
Upper Bound

95% Confidence
Interval for Mean

5% Trimmed Mean

Median

Variance

Std. Deviation

Minimum

Maximum

Range

Interquartile Range

Skewness
Kurtosis

Mean

Lower Bound

Upper Bound

95% Confidence
Interval for Mean

5% Trimmed Mean

Median

Variance

Std. Deviation

Minimum
Maximum

Range

Interquartile Range

Skewness

Kurtosis

FIF3: Interacção
Familiar-3

FAI1: Adaptação
Intrafamiliar/Mudanças-1

FAI2: Adaptação
Intrafamiliar/Mudanças-2

FAI3: Adaptação
Intrafamiliar/Mudanças-3

FAI4: Adaptação
Intrafamiliar/Mudanças-4

Statistic Std. Error
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Descriptives

2,6667 ,11890

2,4315

2,9018

2,6296

2,3333

1,923

1,38659

1,00

5,00

4,00

2,67

,356 ,208

-1,214 ,413

3,0956 ,12383

2,8507

3,3405

3,1062

3,0000

2,085

1,44411

1,00

5,00

4,00

2,67

,004 ,208

-1,400 ,413

2,5044 ,09293

2,3206

2,6882

2,4565

2,4000

1,174

1,08374

1,00

5,00

4,00

1,60

,499 ,208

-,606 ,413

2,5343 ,09421

2,3480

2,7206

2,4902

2,3333

1,207

1,09866

1,00

5,00

4,00

1,67

,352 ,208

-,746 ,413

2,8897 ,08350

2,7246

3,0548

2,8824

3,0000

,948

,97378

1,00

5,00

4,00

1,25

,081 ,208

-,260 ,413

Mean

Lower Bound

Upper Bound

95% Confidence
Interval for Mean

5% Trimmed Mean

Median

Variance

Std. Deviation

Minimum

Maximum

Range

Interquartile Range

Skewness

Kurtosis

Mean

Lower Bound

Upper Bound

95% Confidence
Interval for Mean

5% Trimmed Mean

Median

Variance

Std. Deviation

Minimum

Maximum

Range

Interquartile Range

Skewness

Kurtosis

Mean

Lower Bound

Upper Bound

95% Confidence
Interval for Mean

5% Trimmed Mean

Median

Variance

Std. Deviation

Minimum

Maximum

Range

Interquartile Range

Skewness

Kurtosis

Mean

Lower Bound

Upper Bound

95% Confidence
Interval for Mean

5% Trimmed Mean

Median

Variance

Std. Deviation

Minimum

Maximum

Range

Interquartile Range

Skewness

Kurtosis

Mean

Lower Bound

Upper Bound

95% Confidence
Interval for Mean

5% Trimmed Mean

Median

Variance

Std. Deviation

Minimum

Maximum

Range

Interquartile Range

Skewness

Kurtosis

FAS1: Adaptação
Social/Mudanças-1

FEF1: Expectativas
Futuro-1

FRN1: Reacção
Apoios/Necessidades-1

FRN2: Reacção
Apoios/Necessidades-2

FRN3: Reacção
Apoios/Necessidades-3

Statistic Std. Error
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Extreme Values

7 4,33

31 4,33

56 4,33

14 4,00

70 4,00

128 1,00

127 1,00

118 1,00

117 1,00

107 1,00a

6 5,00

10 5,00

12 5,00

13 5,00

14 5,00b

114 1,00

101 1,00

89 1,00

66 1,00

61 1,00a

7 5,00

31 5,00

56 5,00

81 4,00

75 3,75

132 1,00

131 1,00

128 1,00

127 1,00

126 1,00a

12 5,00

18 5,00

80 5,00

81 5,00

84 5,00b

133 1,00

123 1,00

118 1,00

33 1,00

31 1,00

29 5,00

81 5,00

89 5,00

117 5,00

118 5,00b

130 1,00

127 1,00

124 1,00

111 1,00

109 1,00a

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

Highest

Lowest

Highest

Lowest

Highest

Lowest

Highest

Lowest

Highest

Lowest

FSE1: Sentimentos
e Emoções-1

FSE2: Sentimentos
e Emoções-2

FRA1: Reacções e
Atitudes-1

FRA2: Reacções e
Atitudes-2

FRA3: Reacções e
Atitudes-3

Case Number Value

Only a partial list of cases with the value 1,00 are shown in the
table of lower extremes.

a. 

Only a partial list of cases with the value 5,00 are shown in the
table of upper extremes.

b. 
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Extreme Values

7 5,00

56 5,00

16 4,50

47 4,50

90 4,50a

133 1,00

132 1,00

131 1,00

128 1,00

125 1,00b

126 5,00

130 5,00

7 4,75

56 4,75

84 4,75

133 1,00

131 1,00

118 1,00

116 1,00

102 1,00b

3 5,00

5 5,00

6 5,00

12 5,00

13 5,00c

132 1,00

118 1,00

101 1,00

98 1,00

83 1,00b

3 5,00

12 5,00

14 5,00

18 5,00

40 5,00c

131 1,00

83 1,00

42 1,00

29 1,00

28 1,00

7 5,00

31 5,00

56 5,00

57 5,00

93 5,00

136 1,00

133 1,00

131 1,00

129 1,00

128 1,00b

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

Highest

Lowest

Highest

Lowest

Highest

Lowest

Highest

Lowest

Highest

Lowest

FIF3: Interacção
Familiar-3

FAI1: Adaptação
Intrafamiliar/Mudanças-1

FAI2: Adaptação
Intrafamiliar/Mudanças-2

FAI3: Adaptação
Intrafamiliar/Mudanças-3

FAI4: Adaptação
Intrafamiliar/Mudanças-4

Case Number Value

Only a partial list of cases with the value 4,50 are shown in the table
of upper extremes.

a. 

Only a partial list of cases with the value 1,00 are shown in the table
of lower extremes.

b. 

Only a partial list of cases with the value 5,00 are shown in the table
of upper extremes.

c. 
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Extreme Values

5 5,00

10 5,00

12 5,00

40 5,00

69 5,00a

135 1,00

133 1,00

132 1,00

120 1,00

118 1,00b

1 5,00

4 5,00

10 5,00

26 5,00

29 5,00a

107 1,00

106 1,00

103 1,00

101 1,00

84 1,00b

12 5,00

18 5,00

31 5,00

44 5,00

7 4,80c

133 1,00

128 1,00

125 1,00

112 1,00

110 1,00b

7 5,00

24 5,00

56 5,00

111 5,00

18 4,67d

134 1,00

133 1,00

125 1,00

118 1,00

102 1,00b

13 5,00

76 5,00

81 5,00

94 5,00

132 5,00

133 1,00

118 1,00

100 1,00

82 1,00

58 1,00b

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

Highest

Lowest

Highest

Lowest

Highest

Lowest

Highest

Lowest

Highest

Lowest

FAS1: Adaptação
Social/Mudanças-1

FEF1: Expectativas
Futuro-1

FRN1: Reacção
Apoios/Necessidades-1

FRN2: Reacção
Apoios/Necessidades-2

FRN3: Reacção
Apoios/Necessidades-3

Case Number Value

Only a partial list of cases with the value 5,00 are shown in the table
of upper extremes.

a. 

Only a partial list of cases with the value 1,00 are shown in the table
of lower extremes.

b. 

Only a partial list of cases with the value 4,80 are shown in the table
of upper extremes.

c. 

Only a partial list of cases with the value 4,67 are shown in the table
of upper extremes.

d. 
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Tests of Normality

,128 136 ,000 ,920 136 ,000

,207 136 ,000 ,862 136 ,000

,245 136 ,000 ,687 136 ,000

,098 136 ,003 ,961 136 ,001

,143 136 ,000 ,924 136 ,000

,167 120 ,000 ,867 120 ,000

,150 136 ,000 ,907 136 ,000

,246 125 ,000 ,809 125 ,000

,114 125 ,000 ,951 125 ,000

,254 136 ,000 ,764 136 ,000

,170 136 ,000 ,896 136 ,000

,142 136 ,000 ,895 136 ,000

,097 136 ,003 ,948 136 ,000

,113 136 ,000 ,949 136 ,000

,095 136 ,005 ,974 136 ,011

FSE1: Sentimentos e
Emoções-1

FSE2: Sentimentos e
Emoções-2

FRA1: Reacções e
Atitudes-1

FRA2: Reacções e
Atitudes-2

FRA3: Reacções e
Atitudes-3

FIF3: Interacção
Familiar-3

FAI1: Adaptação
Intrafamiliar/Mudanças-1

FAI2: Adaptação
Intrafamiliar/Mudanças-2

FAI3: Adaptação
Intrafamiliar/Mudanças-3

FAI4: Adaptação
Intrafamiliar/Mudanças-4

FAS1: Adaptação
Social/Mudanças-1

FEF1: Expectativas
Futuro-1

FRN1: Reacção
Apoios/Necessidades-1

FRN2: Reacção
Apoios/Necessidades-2

FRN3: Reacção
Apoios/Necessidades-3

Statistic df Sig. Statistic df Sig.

Kolmogorov-Smirnova Shapiro-Wilk

Lilliefors Significance Correctiona. 
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FRN3: 
Reacçã

o 
Apoios/
Necessi
dades-3

FRN2: 
Reacçã

o 
Apoios/
Necessi
dades-2

FRN1: 
Reacçã

o 
Apoios/
Necessi
dades-1

FEF1: 
Expectat

ivas 
Futuro-1

FAS1: 
Adaptaç

ão 
Social/
Mudanç

as-1

FAI4: 
Adaptaç

ão 
Intrafam
iliar/Mu
danças-

FAI3: 
Adaptaç

ão 
Intrafam
iliar/Mu
danças-

FAI2: 
Adaptaç

ão 
Intrafam
iliar/Mu
danças-

FAI1: 
Adaptaç

ão 
Intrafam
iliar/Mu
danças-

FIF3: 
Interacç

ão 
Familiar

-3

FRA3: 
Reacçõ

es e 
Atitudes

-3

FRA2: 
Reacçõ

es e 
Atitudes

-2

FRA1: 
Reacçõ

es e 
Atitudes

-1

FSE2: 
Sentime
ntos e 

Emoçõe
s-2

FSE1: 
Sentime
ntos e 

Emoçõe
s-1

4

2

7

7

31

72

9181

75

38

 


